Storm water utility 526,994   692,531   -
Street light utility 250,889   335,173   -
Low rent housing 2,665,548   1,301,749   1,143,208

Total business-type activities 9,937,146   9,996,633   1,143,208

Total primary government 41,627,797   15,919,854   3,072,083

General revenues
General property taxes
Tax increments
Franchise tax
Unrestricted grants and contributions
Investment income (charges)
Gain on sale of capital assets

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as previously reported
Change in accounting principle
Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - ending

32

Statement 2

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

Capital Primary Government
Grants and Governmental Business-Type

Contributions Activities Activities Total

-$   (1,183,846)$   -$   (1,183,846)$
-   (9,025,506)   -   (9,025,506)

10,701,367   1,404,896   -   1,404,896
-   (304,238)   -   (304,238)
-   (1,873,256)   -   (1,873,256)
-   (988,554)   -   (988,554)

3,578,330   3,100,153   -   3,100,153
-   (688,507)   -   (688,507)

14,279,697   (9,558,858)   -   (9,558,858)

-   -   1,173,465   1,173,465
165,099   -   330,636   330,636

-   -   84,284   84,284
-   -   (220,591)   (220,591)

165,099   -   1,367,794   1,367,794

14,444,796   (9,558,858)   1,367,794   (8,191,064)

16,000,779   -   16,000,779
2,202,210   -   2,202,210
1,650,589   -   1,650,589
2,811,341   -   2,811,341
(422,990)   (94,212)   (517,202)

1,059,140   -   1,059,140
366,900   (366,900)   -

23,667,969   (461,112)   23,206,857

14,109,111   906,682   15,015,793

88,913,976   37,627,143   126,541,119
(1,240,899)   -   (1,240,899)
87,673,077   37,627,143   125,300,220

101,782,188$   38,533,825$   140,316,013$

33

CITY OF SOUTH ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
December 31, 2022

Doug Woog
General Fund ARPA Arena

Assets
Cash and investments 12,202,120$   2,206,988$   -$
Accrued interest on investments 35,534   -   -
Accounts receivable 561,385   -   122,649
Loans receivable -   -   -
Lease receivable 1,052,126   -   -